
CHRIS H. BENTLEY, PA. 
ROBERT C. BRA”AN 
DAVID E CHESTER 
P, MARSHALL DETERDING 
JOHN R. JENKINS, PA. 
STEVEN T. MINDLIN, PA. 
DAREN L. SHIPW 

DIANE D. TREMOR, €!A. 
JOHN L. WHARTON 

WILLIAM E, SUNDSTROM, PA. 

- 
ROBERT M. c. ROSE, OF COUNSRL 
WAYNE L. SCHfEFELBEIN, OF COUNSEL 

2548 BLAIRSTONE FINES DRIVE 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 

(850) 877-6555 
FAX (850) 656-4029 

www. rsbattorneys .com 

REPLY TO ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 

July 18, 2003 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE 

600 S .  NORTH LAKE BLVD., SUITE 160 
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLORDA 32701 
(407) 830-6331 
FAX (407) 830-8522 

Ms. k5ianca Bays 
Commissibn Clerk and Administrative Services Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: Docket No. 030485-WS; Sanlando Utilities Corporation’s Application for 
Amendment to Certificates of Authorization 
Our File No.: 30057.61 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is a copy of a letter from 
Florida Water stating that it has no objection to the provision by Sanlando Utilities 
Corporation of wastewater service to the extension area. 

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to 
k 50 give me a call. 
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Mr. Richard Redemann, Division of Economic Regulation, Public Service 
Commission (by hand delivery) 
Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi (w/enclosure)(by U.S. Mail) 
Mr. Patrick Flynn (w/enclosure) (by US. Mail) 
Mr. David L. Orr (w/enclosure) (by U.S. Mail) 



RECEBWED 
JUL 17 20816 

Rose Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 

July 15,2003 

Ms. Valerie L. Lord, Esquire 
Rose, Sundstmm & Bentley, LLP 
600 S .  North Lake EIvd., Suite 160 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 

Dear Ms. Lord: 

Thank you for the notification that Sanlando Utilities is preparing to provide 
wastewater services to an area located within Florida Water Services certificated water 
territory, as more specifically described on Attachment “A”. This area is not included 
within Florida Water’s certificated wastewater territory. Consequently, this letter is to 
serve as official notice that Florida Water Services has no objection to Sanlando Utilities 
providing wastewater services to this area. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely , 

Melissa L. Maurer 
Assistant General Counsel 

-,. 
LLETELCOMPANY ANp .<) 

PO. Box 609520 j Orlando, Florida 32860-9520 / Phone 4071598-4100 



Shea 1 
SEe Sketch of Description 

Included as Attachment "A" 

A parcel of land beins a ponian of Sec6ons 3 and 4, Township 21 South, Ranp 29 Eas5 Seminole 
County, Florida, being more particdady descnied as follows: 

Beegin at the Southeast corner of GoIfiiew Estares Section of Meredith Manor per the plat t1;lcrcof 
as recorded in Plat Book 13, Page 20, PubIic Records of Seminole County, Florida; therke dong the 
exterior Boundary of said Plat the following (1 1) courses, North 00" 48' West, 171 93 fm, t&" 
North O l 0  03' East, 571 87 feet, thence North 39' 11' West, 276 79 feet, thence North 76" 10' West, 
76 41 f i t ,  thence North 88O 57' West, 136 21. feet, thence North 01" 03' East, 41 0 feet; 131enct 
North 88" 57' West, 160 0 feet, thence South 01' 03' West, 15-0 &et, thence North 88" ST West, 
110 0 feet, thence North 01* 03' East, 43 0 fet, thence North 88' 57' West, 176.0 fcet; thence 
leaving said plat run  Southwesterly to the Northeast corner of Gene Gables Section of Meredith 
Manor per the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 8, Page 93, Public Records of Seminole County3 
Florida, thence along the Northerly boundary of said plat the following (2) courses; West, 375.85 
feet, thence Xorth 55" West, 540 feet more or less to the Eastcrly shore of the LikeBrantky; thence 
Northeasterly along said Lake Shore to a point on the South boundary of Shadow Bay Unit One per 
the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 24, Pages 99-100, Public Records of Seminole County, 
Florida, thence North 89" 54' 34" East, 820 f& more or less to the west Right-of-way oftheEast 
L h  &antfey Drive; thence continueNorth 89" 54' 34" East on a Easter?y exteflSion of the afire 
described fine for a distance of 660 feet tu the East Right-of-way ofEast Lake Brantly Drive: aence 
North along said Right-of-way to the Westerly RightQf-Way ofwekiva Springs Road; thence . 
Southeasterly along said ~ght-of-way to the Nurth Rigbt-oGWay of State Road No 434, thence 
Westerly along said Righ?-of-Way to the POINT OF BEGINNING 
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